### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM616945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/31/2019

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flowroute, Inc.		01/31/2019	Corporation: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	West Telecom Services Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	11808 MIRACLE HILLS DR.
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68154
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85947484	FLOWROUTE
Serial Number:	86584301	SIP FOR BRAINS
Serial Number:	86584332	
Serial Number:	86584348	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 373-3900

schopra@paulweiss.com, mmcguire@paulweiss.com, Email:

cmannino@paulweiss.com

**Correspondent Name:** Shruti Chopra

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022117-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shruti Chopra
SIGNATURE:	/Shruti Chopra/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2020

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007147 FRAME: 0905

900588011

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=DelawareMergerFlowrouteintoWestTelecomServicesHoldingsLLC#page1.tif source=DelawareMergerFlowrouteintoWestTelecomServicesHoldingsLLC#page2.tif source=DelawareMergerFlowrouteintoWestTelecomServicesHoldingsLLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007147 FRAME: 0906

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FLOWROUTE INC.", A NEVADA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WEST TELECOM SERVICES HOLDINGS, LLC" UNDER
THE NAME OF "WEST TELECOM SERVICES HOLDINGS, LLC", A LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 8:26 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF
FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202177691

Date: 01-31-19

4048988 8100M SR# 20190622396

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007147 FRAME: 0907

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:26 AM 01/31/2019
FILED 08:26 AM 01/31/2019
SR 20190622396 - File Number 4048988

## Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Corporation into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act	
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is West Telecom	• • •
Services Holdings, LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company	r. **
Second: The name of the Corporation being merged into this surviving Limited	
Liability Company is Flowroute Inc.  The jurisdiction in which this Corporation was formed is Nevada	.*.
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both entities.  Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is	-
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at 11808 Miracle Hills Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68154	
the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.	_
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to mergor consolidate.	ge
Seventh: Effective date and time of filing: February 1, 2019 at 12:01 a.m.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007147 FRAME: 0908

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited	Liability Company has caused this certificate
to be signed by an authorized person, this 3	S1st day of January , A.D., 2019
By:	Elvel. Zunto
· <u>-</u>	Authorized Person
Name:	Christopher Wikoff, Treasurer
	of West Corporation, Sole
	Member of West LLC
****	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 007147 FRAME: 0909

**RECORDED: 12/28/2020**